The TCM Improvement Allowance (as defined in Section 4.1.3) shall expire on January
31, 2029.

Amendment Section 6. Mid -Term Refurbishments.

Section 7 of the Agreement shall be amended as follows:

A. The Minimum Mid -Term Refurbishment Amount under Section 7.6.2 shall not be less
than Six Million Three Hundred Thousand Dollars ($6,300,000). The Minimum Mid -
Term Refurbishment Amount shall include all Qualified Investment costs, including
design and construction costs incurred (subject to Section 9.4(d) of the Agreement) by
TCM, but shall exclude any direct or indirect investment(s) by its Concessionaires.

B. If (i) TCM meets all its obligations under Section 7 of the Agreement, (ii) its total
Qualified Investments under this Agreement and the Other Agreement ("Total
Qualified Investments") exceed Eleven Million Dollars ($11,000,000), and (iii) TCM
is not under material default under this Agreement and the Other Agreement, then the
Expiration Date of the Agreement shall be extended by the CEO by a time period equal
to one month for each additional $500,000 of the Total Qualified Investments in excess

[...]

The TCM Improvement Allowance (as defined in Section 4.1.3) shall expire on January
31, 2029.

Amendment Section 6. Mid -Term Refurbishments.

Section 7 of the Agreement shall be amended as follows:

A. The Minimum Mid -Term Refurbishment Amount under Section 7.6.2 shall not be less
than Four Million Seven Hundred Thousand Dollars ($4,700,000). The Minimum Mid -
Term Refurbishment Amount shall include all Qualified Investment costs, including
design and construction costs incurred (subject to Section 9.4(d) of the Agreement) by
TCM, but shall exclude any direct or indirect investment(s) by its Concessionaires.

B. If (i) TCM meets all its obligations under Section 7 of the Agreement, (ii) its total
Qualified Investments under this Agreement and the Other Agreement ("Total
Qualified Investments") exceed Eleven Million Dollars ($11,000,000), and (iii) TCM
is not under material default under this Agreement and the Other Agreement, then the
Expiration Date of the Agreement shall be extended by the CEO by a time period equal
to one month for each additional $500,000 of the Total Qualified Investments in excess